
Name region Bib Final Clasificatoria

1 BELAR BARRUTIA AINHIZE EMF-FVM 203 52+ TOP, 46+ (1.)

2 PESCETTO BUDDEN EMILY CHARLOTTE FEEC 209 51+ TOP, 46+ (1.)

3 ZUBELDIA ORUNA MADDI EMF-FVM 211 43+ 45, 40+ (3.)

4 SEMPERE GONZÁLEZ LUCÍA FEMECV 204 37+ 44+, 40+ (4.)

4 TRAVERSO LEBRON PAULA FEXME 205 37+ 44+, 40+ (4.)

6 USKOLA SAENZ DE OGER AINHOA EMF-FVM 207 36+ 35+, 30 (8.)

7 CARRASCO AGUILA ERIKA FMM 215 36 40+, 40+ (6.)

8 GÓMEZ CALATAYUD ALBA FEMECV 212 34 34+, 34+ (7.)

9 TORREGROSA MARTÍNEZ ANA FEMECV 206 24+, 30+ (9.)

10 FEO MIGUELA MARÍA FNDME 208 29+, 25+ (10.)

11 SANZ PÉREZ ISIS FAM 213 27, 25+ (11.)

12 PÉREZ PEREA NEREA FMM 210 20+, 15+ (12.)

BENACH ZUBERO JÚLIA FEEC 214 DNS, DNS (-.)
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Name region Bib Final Clasificatoria

1 MACIÀ LLOBET LAU FEEC 217 50+ 35+, 41+ (5.)

2 ESCRIBANO SÁNCHEZ RAÚL FEMECV 226 43+ 38, TOP (2.)

3 CODINA PINEDA JOEL FEEC 218 39+ 41+, 34 (3.)

4 ZAMORA SALDAÑA DIDAC FEEC 219 37+ 35+, 42 (4.)

5 ESPARTA FRADE JOANES EMF-FVM 222 36+ 35+, 32+ (6.)

6 VILA ANDRÉS ANDRÉS FEMECV 225 36 35+, 31+ (8.)

7 LOPEZ SÁNCHEZ DAVID FEXME 221 31+ 33+, 41 (7.)

8 CANO BLÁZQUEZ JAVIER FEXME 216 17+ 42+, TOP (1.)

9 VICARIO LANDALUZE MARTZEL FNDME 229 33+, 31 (9.)

10 OCHOA MARCOS MATÍAS FEEC 231 32, 24+ (10.)

11 SAN MARTÍN FERNÁNDEZ SERGIO FEMECV 224 29, 24+ (11.)

11 DE RIVERO HUAMÁN LEONARDO FEEC 233 27+, 28 (11.)

13 LORENTE GARCIA ELOI FAM 223 27, 30+ (13.)

14 CARRANCO MORENO MANUEL FMM 227 27+, 22+ (14.)

15 ROBLES AREVALO ARTURO FEMPA 230 23+, 20+ (15.)

MILLES CEDRIC LLUC FEEC 220 DNS, DNS (-.)

ALAMEDA LOPEZ ADRIAN FEMPA 228 DNS, DNS (-.)

LUDEÑA BROTONS MARIO FEMECV 232 DNS, DNS (-.)
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Name region Bib Final Clasificatoria

1 AGIRRE ZUBELDIA MADDI EMF-FVM 170 60+ TOP, 36+ (2.)

2 CARRASCO AGUILA ERIKA FMM 164 53+ 47+, 38+ (2.)

3 TAULATS MCDONALD LAIA FAM-AND 152 49 TOP, 38 (1.)

4 USKOLA SAENZ DE OGER AINHOA EMF-FVM 162 47+ 47+, 33 (5.)

5 PERSSON FERNÁNDEZ INDIA FADMES 151 41+ 43, 30+ (7.)

6 ARTEAGA ARZALLUS ELUR EMF-FVM 154 41 44, 34+ (6.)

7 MUÑIZ VALENCIA MARTINA FMM 161 31 50, 32+ (4.)

8 GONZÁLEZ LARA JOSEFA FEEC 150 23+ 39, 32+ (8.)

9 JACOBS HAMMU HIRUNE FECAMON 174 41+, 27+ (9.)

10 SÁNCHEZ JIMENEZ CARMEN FDMCLM 158 32+, 28 (10.)

11 CAPDEVILA GONZÁLEZ MAR FEEC 160 37+, 27+ (11.)

11 VILA LÓPEZ MAITE FEXME 166 31+, 28+ (11.)

13 CASAS PONSICO ELENA FEEC 157 38, 25+ (13.)

14 ROTGÉS CASELLAS ELNA FEEC 165 31+, 28 (14.)

14 PEREZ PRADO IRENE XIAOZHAO FAM 167 31+, 28 (14.)

16 VERGÉS SOLÉ ELBA FEEC 168 37, 25+ (16.)

17 SANTOS GONZÁLEZ MARIA FEXME 156 31+, 25+ (17.)

17 ASO ESAIN IRATI FNDME 163 31+, 25+ (17.)

19 MORALES ALMAZAN NAROA FNDME 172 31+, 24+ (19.)

20 LEÓN VILCHES MEIA FEXME 153 26, 26+ (20.)

21 PANTIGA GUTIERREZ NAYARA FEMPA 169 29, 24+ (21.)

22 GÓMEZ MONTOYA MAR FEEC 159 29+, 22+ (22.)

23 ECHALAR CÁRDENAS MALENA FAM 171 27, 23+ (23.)

24 RIVERA GALLERA MARTA FMM 155 13+, 23+ (24.)

HUERGO MIYAR PAULA FEMPA 149 DNS, DNS (-.)

PEÑAS PÉREZ SOFÍA FMM 173 DNS, DNS (-.)
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Name region Bib Final Clasificatoria

1 ORONICH GREGORIO SANTIAGO FAM 177 48 53+, 51+ (2.)

2 PÉREZ NIETO LUCAS FEXME 201 47+ 44+, 51+ (3.)

3 IÑURRATEGI LASAGABASTER MANEX EMF-FVM 188 47+ 38+, 51+ (5.)

4 VERGÉS SOLÉ ROC FEEC 195 39+ 49+, TOP (1.)

5 LÓPEZ LÓPEZ MARIO FDMESCyL 176 39 38+, 51+ (5.)

6 LUDEÑA BROTONS MARIO FEMECV 185 34+ 41, 44+ (4.)

7 VELILLA SANCHEZ CHABIER FAM 175 33 38+, 43+ (8.)

8 OLIVERA MARTINEZ FERNANDO FMM 196 30 40+, 41+ (7.)

9 GAVIRO SORIANO LUIS FEXME 202 36+, 43+ (9.)

10 URKIOLA AZURMENDI HARITZ EMF-FVM 180 36+, 40 (10.)

11 AMAT GARCIA HUGO FMM 178 36+, 38+ (11.)

12 REAL WHITE YAGO FEXME 192 36+, 31 (12.)

13 LOPEZ MURCIA SERGIO FEMPA 186 36+, 28 (13.)

14 PRIETO PRIETO FERNANDO FADMES 189 36+, 27 (14.)

15 MENDIZABAL CABEZAS AIERT EMF-FVM 197 34+, 27+ (15.)

16 MULET COLL MARTÍ FBME 194 30+, 30 (16.)

17 MARKUERKIAGA SARRIA GARI EMF-FVM 191 35+, 27 (17.)

18 MARCOS BASQUERO MATEO FMM 183 30+, 29+ (18.)

19 GONZÁLEZ PICÓN IVÁN FEXME 182 32+, 27 (19.)

19 HERAS IGAL ISRAEL FNDME 181 32+, 27 (19.)

21 CISNEROS GONZÁLEZ AARÓN FEXME 190 32, 26+ (21.)

22 CALONNE CARRERA ALEXANDRE FEEC 198 28+, 27 (22.)

23 GABARRÓ PIÑERO ARAM FEEC 199 30+, 26+ (23.)

24 BARCELÓ ROMERO MIQUEL FBME 179 25+, 23+ (24.)

25 AMADOR DEL CASTILLO NICOLÁS FMM 184 25+, 23 (25.)

AZNAREZ BESCOS LIZER FAM 193 DNS, DNS (-.)

VILA ANDRÉS ANDRÉS FEMECV 187 DNS, DNS (-.)

MORALES NAVARRO ÁLVARO FADMES 200 DNS, DNS (-.)
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Name region Bib Final Clasificatoria

1 CASETTA MILENA FEEC 79 TOP TOP, TOP (1.)

2 VILA CANTERO AINA FEEC 89 64+ TOP, TOP (1.)

3 LAMBLIN BURGUET SWANN FEEC 102 64 43, 36+ (7.)

4 HERNÁNDEZ CARBALLAR PAULA FADMES 99 61+ TOP, 36+ (5.)

5 MARTÍNEZ GASOL MAIA FEEC 101 56 53+, 40+ (6.)

6 MUGICA LASA UDANE EMF-FVM 100 54+ TOP, 39 (4.)

7 ALLENDE LOPEZ INES EMF-FVM 87 53+ TOP, 40+ (3.)

8 LOPEZ GARCIA ALICIA FDMCLM 74 49+ 48+, 35+ (8.)

9 ESTEVE VALDES JANA FEEC 88 51, 32+ (9.)

10 LÓPEZ SÁNCHEZ LUCÍA FEXME 80 44+, 33+ (10.)

11 AMADOR DEL CASTILLO CANDELA FMM 103 49+, 32+ (11.)

12 CALVIN DEL FRESNO CELIA FMM 86 50, 31 (12.)

13 OTERMIN LOSADA ELENE EMF-FVM 84 42+, 33+ (13.)

14 PIÉDROLA SÁNCHEZ ÁFRICA FADMES 95 38, 35+ (14.)

15 SANMARTÍN CALVO SARA FNDME 83 41+, 32 (15.)

16 MONREAL OLLER LEIRE FAM 97 34+, 32+ (16.)

17 SALA PÉREZ CLARA FEMECV 94 38+, 28+ (17.)

18 BECERRA ESPINOSA AMANDA FEXME 82 38, 28+ (18.)

19 CLÉMENÇON URIEL LIA FEEC 81 32+, 28+ (19.)

20 PERSSON FERNÁNDEZ NOA FADMES 78 31+, 28+ (20.)

21 MARTÍNEZ ALMENDROS EDURNE FDMESCyL 98 27+, 30+ (21.)

22 GARCÍA MARTÍN VERA FEXME 85 31+, 24+ (22.)

23 GUTIÉRREZ GÓMEZ ALBA FEXME 76 30+, 24+ (23.)

24 IBARS FOLCH MIREIA FEMECV 90 27+, 24+ (24.)

25 CODINA CASADEVALL ARLET FEEC 96 24, 28 (25.)

26 LATORRE CORO ASIA FAM 72 28, 20+ (26.)

27 MARTÍNEZ AZAÑA ÁFRICA FDMCLM 75 27+, 23 (27.)

28 LEDESMA PRUNES CLARA FBME 91 13, 24+ (28.)

29 VERT REUS MARTINA FBME 105 24+, 24 (29.)

30 CARLASSARE ESCRIBANO MARTINA FEMECV 93 27, 23+ (30.)

31 FUXET NAGY NATASHA FAM 104 24, 24 (31.)
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FARRUS SORIANO ABRIL FEEC 77 DNS, DNS (-.)

GONZÁLEZ MARTÍNEZ BERTA FDMCLM 92 DNS, DNS (-.)

FERNÁNDEZ RUÍZ ALBA FMM 73 DNS, DNS (-.)
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Name region Bib Final Clasificatoria

1 GARCÍA DEL ALAMO TEO FDMESCyL 128 TOP TOP, 55 (2.)

2 MUNNE GUITART BERNAT FEEC 130 55+ 53+, 51+ (3.)

3 MOLIST DOMINGO JAN FEEC 145 55 TOP, 56+ (1.)

4 AMAYA LÓPEZ AITOR FADMES 148 54+ 53+, 40+ (4.)

5 GARCÍA PEREIRA ÍKER FEXME 122 45+ 47+, 46 (6.)

6 MENDAÑA JIMENEZ DANIEL FBME 112 40+ 53, 34 (5.)

7 ANDRÉS RUIZ DARÍO FMM 107 40 50, 30+ (7.)

8 ROMERO LÁZARO DAVID FMM 138 40 53, 26+ (8.)

9 SERRA LLOP BIEL FEEC 111 47+, 27+ (9.)

10 GARCIA BERNABEU ALBERT FEMECV 132 47, 28+ (10.)

11 ESCUDERO CALVO GONZALO FEXME 143 50+, 26+ (11.)

12 FERREIRA GÓMEZ-VALADÉS CARLOS FEXME 108 46+, 29+ (12.)

12 SANZOL LUMBRERAS ARATZ FNDME 110 47+, 27 (12.)

14 MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA DAVID FEMECV 139 39, 46 (14.)

15 NAVARRETE ALCARAZ MANUEL FEMECV 141 46+, 27 (15.)

16 VILLATORO KUPERMAN KEANU ISRAEL FEEC 144 46+, 26+ (16.)

17 SOLÉ MORENO PEP FEEC 119 45, 26+ (17.)

18 ARMAS TERRADILLO DANIEL FEMPA 123 43+, 26+ (18.)

19 DELTIEMPO SANTOS GERMÁN FAM 114 46+, 23+ (19.)

20 PEREZ BARRERAS LIER EMF-FVM 127 39+, 27 (20.)

20 CALONNE CARRERA JAN FEEC 147 39+, 27 (20.)

22 RODRÍGUEZ SOMOLINOS MARTÍN FMM 146 46+, 22+ (22.)

23 CARBALLO VARELA TIAGO FEGAMON 131 40+, 25+ (23.)

24 GIMENO GONZALVO IZAN FEEC 137 39+, 26+ (24.)

25 LORENTE GARCIA IBON FAM 120 40+, 23+ (25.)

25 ADSUAR PABLOS NIL FEMECV 142 40+, 23+ (25.)

27 JIMENEZ ACEITUNO ÁLEX FEEC 124 41+, 23 (27.)

28 SÁNCHEZ VÁZQUEZ MARTÍ FEEC 116 40+, 23 (28.)

29 MENENDEZ COTGROVE FAVILA FEMPA 117 39+, 23+ (29.)

30 DELARIBERETTE AZNAR AIMAR FADMES 126 40, 22+ (30.)

31 GARCÍA PÉREZ PAU FEMECV 121 39+, 23 (31.)
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32 LANZA FERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN FEMPA 136 39+, 18 (32.)

33 GARCIA SALVADOR SILVIO FEMECV 118 33+, 23 (33.)

34 FORRISDAHL FELIX FECAMON 125 39+, 12+ (34.)

35 SALINAS SELLAS CAI FEEC 109 39, 15+ (35.)

36 REDONDO ARRANZ ISAAC FMM 135 33+, 18 (36.)

37 MARTÍNEZ SANCHÉZ GABRIEL FDMCLM 106 36+, 12+ (37.)

38 KOSINTSEV ROMAN FEEC 133 33+, 12+ (38.)

38 LARES-FRANCO DIAZ-MIGUEL GUILLERMO FBME 129 33+, 12+ (38.)

38 HUDSON ASHER FEEC 134 33+, 12+ (38.)

41 ÁVILA CORROCHANO ÁLVARO FDMCLM 113 29+, 12+ (41.)

USON POBES EÑAUT EMF-FVM 115 DNS, DNS (-.)

NAVARRO LANAU MANEL FEEC 140 DNS, DNS (-.)
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Name region Bib Final Clasificatoria

1 JAUSET SABATER MÒNICA FEEC 18 58+ 55, 39 (2.)

2 BORGES DEL VILLASANTE JÚLIA FEEC 9 48+ 48+, 36+ (4.)

3 PEINADO FRANGANILLO VICTORIA FMM 10 48 58+, 36+ (1.)

4 LÓPEZ CASADO MARTINA FDMCLM 31 38 56, 35+ (3.)

5 GARCÍA ALONSO REBECA FMM 1 32 39+, 35+ (7.)

6 MUNILL ASENSIO EVA FEEC 13 29+ 49+, 34+ (5.)

7 VILLEGAS RODRÍGUEZ DANAE FCDME 24 22 44+, 27+ (8.)

8 MERLE GARCIA CARLOTA FEMPA 4 2 44+, 34+ (6.)

9 VEIGA RODRIGUEZ ANA FEXME 15 41+, 31 (9.)

10 PEREZ ZUBIETA AIORA FNDME 6 40+, 29+ (10.)

11 MARTÍNEZ PAVÓN AITANA FMM 2 38+, 34 (11.)

12 COLLADA GARCÍA IRENE FEEC 3 39, 31 (12.)

13 CLUSA SANZ IVET FEEC 25 43+, 26+ (13.)

14 GUITART CHUNG ASHA FEEC 29 39+, 26+ (14.)

15 HERRERA LLAVATA LAIA FEMECV 22 38, 27+ (15.)

16 SAURA MOR BERTA FEMECV 30 35, 27+ (16.)

17 GONZALEZ ALAMEDA EMMA FDMCLM 8 38+, 26+ (17.)

18 MARCOTE HERNAEZ NOA FCDME 23 39+, 21+ (18.)

19 CHAVEZ GARCÍA JÚLIA FEXME 20 39, 21+ (19.)

20 HERRERA LLAVATA EYNE FEMECV 12 34+, 26+ (20.)

20 VICENTE JUAN DE LA CRUZ MAR FEEC 14 34+, 26+ (20.)

20 BIROSTA SÁNCHEZ NÚRIA FEEC 27 34+, 26+ (20.)

23 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA BERTA FDMCLM 28 35, 21+ (23.)

24 NOGUES PEREZ PAU FEMECV 11 34+, 25+ (24.)

25 CORROTO LINARES LUNA FDMCLM 26 34+, 21+ (25.)

25 MELLÉN AUBERT ALBA FAM 7 34+, 21+ (25.)

27 SÁNCHEZ SANZ JIMENA FDMESCyL 21 13, 26 (27.)

28 MENDIBURU LAS HAYAS MADDI EMF-FVM 19 23+, 18+ (28.)

29 HERNAIZ FAGGIANA LAGA EMF-FVM 17 21, 17+ (29.)

BULNES DEL CUETO SANDRA FEMPA 16 DNS, DNS (-.)

VALLS RASETTA FABRIZZIA FEEC 5 DNS, DNS (-.)
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Name region Bib Final Clasificatoria

1 SCUTELNICU ILIE NICOLÁS FEMECV 45 59+ 56+, 59 (1.)

2 TAULATS MCDONALD NICOLAU FAM-AND 65 43 41+, 56+ (3.)

3 MEDINA CALVO MARCOS FDMCLM 63 41+ 46+, 41+ (2.)

4 ALEJANDRO ILLA JOAN FEEC 51 40+ 41+, 41+ (5.)

5 GARRIDO SÁNCHEZ DAVID FDMESCyL 43 36 39, 47 (6.)

6 GUENETXEA MANTEROLA LUR EMF-FVM 56 34+ 41, 41+ (8.)

7 GENTO BLANCO JAVIER LEON FEGAMON 40 31+ 42+, 37+ (4.)

8 MORENO LECHA HÉCTOR FEEC 57 31 42+, 35 (7.)

9 CLUA CAÑIZARES GAEL FDMCLM 66 41+, 36 (9.)

10 GIL CANO MATEO FMM 67 38+, 41+ (10.)

11 LORES REY XOEL FEGAMON 44 40+, 39+ (11.)

12 GONZALEZ PAMPIN SANTIAGO FEGAMON 39 40+, 37+ (12.)

13 REYES HARO DAVID FADMES 69 41, 35+ (13.)

14 GARCIA MENDOZA MIGUEL FEXME 42 41, 35 (14.)

15 MARTÍNEZ REVILLA PABLO FDMESCyL 32 41+, 20+ (15.)

16 VÁSCONEZ GONZÁLEZ MATEO FEGAMON 35 38, 36+ (16.)

17 DÍAZ BUSTOS HUGO FMM 37 35+, 37+ (17.)

18 GIMENEZ SERRANO ERIC FEEC 60 38+, 34+ (18.)

19 LÓPEZ CALONGE JAN FEEC 68 41, 21 (19.)

20 GUTIERREZ GÓMEZ NICOLAS FEXME 52 40+, 21 (20.)

21 YÁÑEZ RODRÍGUEZ JAIME FECAMON 70 35+, 34+ (21.)

22 MARTÍNEZ DOMINGO ARNAU FEEC 54 38, 24+ (22.)

23 AMAYA LÓPEZ NICO FADMES 64 35+, 31+ (23.)

24 DELARIBERETTE AZNAR MARKO FADMES 53 40, 20+ (24.)

25 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ CARLOS FEXME 49 35+, 24 (25.)

26 GARCIA AMENEIRO PAULO FNDME 36 36+, 21+ (26.)

27 SUAREZ PALIZAS PABLO FEMPA 62 35, 24+ (27.)

28 GARRUCHO DÍAZ PABLO FADMES 41 33, 30 (28.)

29 SALA PÉREZ PABLO FEMECV 50 28, 24+ (29.)

30 BLAS ASENSIO JAIME FAM 38 33+, 22 (30.)

31 GRAU TORRENTS GUILLEM FEEC 47 31, 23 (31.)
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32 ROCABRUNA MORILLO HUGO FEEC 33 34, 21+ (32.)

33 MAZZONI SEBASTIAN FEEC 61 35+, 20+ (33.)

34 ALLENDE LÓPEZ DANIEL EMF-FVM 58 35, 21 (34.)

35 NAVARRETE ALCARAZ ADRIAN FEMECV 46 28+, 21+ (35.)

36 ALARTE CECERE AITOR FEMECV 59 35, 20+ (36.)

37 BARDALET GÓMEZ ROC FEEC 55 31, 20 (37.)

38 MOYÀ BARCELÓ POL FBME 71 18+, 20+ (38.)

39 PLA LADIOS FERNANDO JUAN FEMECV 48 18+, 14 (39.)

40 AGUILAR KASSAMA AXEL FEEC 34 16, 14 (40.)
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